
Market Report for the Week of September 02, 2024

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 354,295,178,558 255,184,811 8.08 % 2.38 3287

Topix100 198,708,142,892 45,968,280 8.94 % 0.73 99

Nikkei 225 244,534,309,038 66,170,140 8.48 % 0.82 225

TopixMid400 68,850,107,394 28,161,580 6.14 % 1.34 393

Small & Others 31,565,701,404 71,462,060 7.28 % 6.36 1574

Non Topix 15,091,949,994 56,626,420 7.08 % 15.41 1003

ETFs & REITs 40,079,276,874 52,966,471 10.26 % 6.28 218

Prime 296,883,705,914 94,983,240 7.92 % 1.30 1631

Standard 8,331,668,384 83,493,640 8.13 % 22.68 1012

Growth 9,000,527,386 23,741,460 6.47 % 10.69 426

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 166,517,109,980 12.82% 0.46

6146 DISCO 140,320,772,320 13.10% 0.61

1570 NFNKLV 100,184,521,957 9.71% 0.87

7011 MHI 66,642,044,400 13.54% 1.16

8035 TKOELCN 56,393,884,690 9.10% 0.47

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 1,921,497,120 89.13% 450.57

9973 KOZOHD 386,415,020 48.43% 189.50

6362 ISII IR 461,357,700 41.14% 4.03

1357 NFNKDOUB 21,886,238,307 36.02% 35.02

2134 KITAHAMA 198,688,610 32.40% 181.45

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 1,921,497,120 89.13% 450.57

9973 KOZOHD 386,415,020 48.43% 189.50

2134 KITAHAMA 198,688,610 32.40% 181.45

6740 JDI 455,604,550 21.26% 170.19

8836 RISE 161,109,360 31.27% 159.60

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 21,886,238,307 36.02% 57,666,037

8894 REVOLUTI 3,046,153,680 31.38% 22,059,240

8918 LAND 1,921,497,120 89.13% 14,885,720

6146 DISCO 140,320,772,320 13.10% 7,734,360

6920 LASRTEC 166,517,109,980 12.82% 6,887,220

I Analysis is based on Japannext and LSEG data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 166,517,109,980 12.82% 0.46

6146 DISCO 140,320,772,320 13.10% 0.61

7011 MHI 66,642,044,400 13.54% 1.16

8035 TKOELCN 56,393,884,690 9.10% 0.47

9984 SOFTBNKG 51,215,929,240 11.07% 0.47

6857 ADVNTST 50,457,531,660 9.67% 0.57

8306 MUFG 35,046,654,740 8.70% 1.30

7203 TOYOTA 26,439,837,170 8.05% 0.77

9983 FASTRET 20,962,355,840 5.91% 0.53

8316 SMFG 20,328,287,230 5.65% 0.37

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

4385 MERCARI 31,129,941,500 13.45% 1.16

7013 IHI 21,782,605,340 11.64% 0.77

7012 KHI 17,889,746,740 11.44% 0.83

4755 RAKUTENG 16,026,964,190 7.75% 1.97

5803 FUJIKRA 15,641,484,550 9.20% 0.98

6526 SOCIONXT 12,990,086,640 9.91% 1.01

9104 MTI-OSK 12,022,130,860 8.40% 0.75

3697 SHIFT 12,000,233,150 12.39% 3.24

9107 K-LINE 10,218,526,190 12.35% 1.20

7735 SCREEN 9,799,309,080 7.82% 1.10

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3778 SAKURA 14,926,800,000 8.80% 3.93

6315 TOWA 10,102,610,400 9.99% 5.09

7003 MTI E&S 8,953,944,440 9.21% 2.23

9229 SUNWELS 4,176,454,740 5.66% 2.59

3498 KASUMIGA 3,733,553,800 6.68% 3.61

6525 KOKUSAI 3,653,339,750 5.89% 4.24

7014 NAMURA 3,025,959,410 6.23% 2.01

6871 MICRONI 2,088,827,200 7.72% 4.19

4506 SMIPHARM 1,974,291,190 8.17% 5.85

8918 LAND 1,921,497,120 89.13% 450.57

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7776 CELLSEED 3,066,129,310 8.05% 3.58

8894 REVOLUTI 3,046,153,680 31.38% 102.63

2586 FRUTA 3,012,434,260 17.99% 25.99

7163 SBISUMIS 2,790,840,980 10.52% 5.55

4107 ISECHEM 2,399,861,400 8.17% 4.33

215A TIMEE 2,306,771,890 3.69% 2.03

3841 JEDAT 1,906,705,040 5.39% 2.48

3541 NOUSOUKN 1,336,539,400 5.15% 8.28

5253 COVER 1,287,667,320 5.18% 1.88

4485 JTOWER 1,253,029,600 31.38% 6.54

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 100,184,521,957 9.71% 0.87

1357 NFNKDOUB 21,886,238,307 36.02% 35.02

1360 NKBEAR-2 13,502,273,932 15.15% 2.97

1458 RK 225LV 11,750,516,413 15.01% 1.13

1579 225 BULL 9,468,634,504 18.13% 3.76

1459 RK 225DI 8,034,712,045 13.90% 7.90

1321 NFNK225 4,537,464,690 5.13% 1.45

2621 IS20YUS 1,635,710,544 12.18% 1.91

1329 IS225 1,264,567,090 11.96% 1.54

8952 JRE 1,256,303,300 12.48% 5.37

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 166,517,109,980 12.82% 0.46

6146 DISCO 140,320,772,320 13.10% 0.61

7011 MHI 66,642,044,400 13.54% 1.16

8035 TKOELCN 56,393,884,690 9.10% 0.47

9984 SOFTBNKG 51,215,929,240 11.07% 0.47

6857 ADVNTST 50,457,531,660 9.67% 0.57

8306 MUFG 35,046,654,740 8.70% 1.30

4385 MERCARI 31,129,941,500 13.45% 1.16

7203 TOYOTA 26,439,837,170 8.05% 0.77

7013 IHI 21,782,605,340 11.64% 0.77

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8894 REVOLUTI 3,046,153,680 31.38% 102.63

7014 NAMURA 3,025,959,410 6.23% 2.01

7163 SBISUMIS 2,790,840,980 10.52% 5.55

4107 ISECHEM 2,399,861,400 8.17% 4.33

8918 LAND 1,921,497,120 89.13% 450.57

3841 JEDAT 1,906,705,040 5.39% 2.48

3350 METAPLNT 1,207,474,190 10.22% 5.96

2702 MCDNALD 1,103,911,200 9.84% 4.58

6836 PLATHM 820,963,150 8.15% 2.72

3993 PKSHA 818,540,100 9.20% 6.02

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7776 CELLSEED 3,066,129,310 8.05% 3.58

2586 FRUTA 3,012,434,260 17.99% 25.99

215A TIMEE 2,306,771,890 3.69% 2.03

3541 NOUSOUKN 1,336,539,400 5.15% 8.28

5253 COVER 1,287,667,320 5.18% 1.88

4485 JTOWER 1,253,029,600 31.38% 6.54

5595 IQPS 1,154,472,640 3.81% 2.07

4393 BOI 914,936,100 9.84% 9.53

3793 DRECOM 846,299,420 5.57% 4.36

2160 GNI 845,954,450 5.23% 3.34
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7011 MHI 13.54% 66,642,044,400 1.16

6146 DISCO 13.10% 140,320,772,320 0.61

6920 LASRTEC 12.82% 166,517,109,980 0.46

9984 SOFTBNKG 11.07% 51,215,929,240 0.47

6701 NEC 10.38% 6,395,011,250 1.00

4911 SHISEIDO 10.13% 5,195,029,110 1.19

2914 JT 10.09% 5,126,866,850 0.86

2413 M3 9.81% 3,261,600,520 1.85

6857 ADVNTST 9.67% 50,457,531,660 0.57

8725 MS&AD 9.57% 6,373,359,130 0.97

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4385 MERCARI 13.45% 31,129,941,500 1.16

7240 NOK 13.25% 861,873,540 1.86

3697 SHIFT 12.39% 12,000,233,150 3.24

9107 K-LINE 12.35% 10,218,526,190 1.20

9509 HKD-PWR 12.30% 7,751,013,650 2.54

7013 IHI 11.64% 21,782,605,340 0.77

7012 KHI 11.44% 17,889,746,740 0.83

6526 SOCIONXT 9.91% 12,990,086,640 1.01

5803 FUJIKRA 9.20% 15,641,484,550 0.98

9104 MTI-OSK 8.40% 12,022,130,860 0.75

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 89.13% 1,921,497,120 450.57

6362 ISII IR 41.14% 461,357,700 4.03

9055 ALPSLOG 31.38% 335,485,200 7.68

8155 MIMS SC 28.12% 115,364,200 6.86

6740 JDI 21.26% 455,604,550 170.19

8114 DESCENTE 20.24% 809,931,700 4.10

4825 WEATHER 14.07% 117,287,300 8.08

3667 ENISH 12.93% 203,641,860 12.51

3660 ISTYLE 12.50% 1,483,077,330 6.63

9336 DAIEIKAN 12.06% 310,915,800 5.56

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

9973 KOZOHD 48.43% 386,415,020 189.50

2134 KITAHAMA 32.40% 198,688,610 181.45

4485 JTOWER 31.38% 1,253,029,600 6.54

8894 REVOLUTI 31.38% 3,046,153,680 102.63

8836 RISE 31.27% 161,109,360 159.60

6034 MRT 29.42% 115,965,540 3.73

4597 SOLASIA 24.83% 726,260,350 76.25

4564 OTS 23.96% 590,718,140 79.65

6993 DAIKOKYA 21.61% 248,866,690 146.93

2586 FRUTA 17.99% 3,012,434,260 25.99

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 36.02% 21,886,238,307 35.02

1569 TPX BEAR 25.82% 143,236,905 2.43

1579 225 BULL 18.13% 9,468,634,504 3.76

1580 225 BEAR 17.02% 745,382,552 1.93

1360 NKBEAR-2 15.15% 13,502,273,932 2.97

1458 RK 225LV 15.01% 11,750,516,413 1.13

1366 IF 225DI 14.22% 834,010,682 12.77

1459 RK 225DI 13.90% 8,034,712,045 7.90

8976 DAIWAOF 13.19% 247,823,000 5.32

1571 NFNKIV 12.49% 469,838,537 6.88

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

9055 ALPSLOG 31.38% 335,485,200 7.68

8155 MIMS SC 28.12% 115,364,200 6.86

6740 JDI 21.26% 455,604,550 170.19

8114 DESCENTE 20.24% 809,931,700 4.10

4825 WEATHER 14.07% 117,287,300 8.08

7011 MHI 13.54% 66,642,044,400 1.16

4385 MERCARI 13.45% 31,129,941,500 1.16

7240 NOK 13.25% 861,873,540 1.86

6146 DISCO 13.10% 140,320,772,320 0.61

6920 LASRTEC 12.82% 166,517,109,980 0.46

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 89.13% 1,921,497,120 450.57

9973 KOZOHD 48.43% 386,415,020 189.50

6362 ISII IR 41.14% 461,357,700 4.03

2134 KITAHAMA 32.40% 198,688,610 181.45

8894 REVOLUTI 31.38% 3,046,153,680 102.63

8836 RISE 31.27% 161,109,360 159.60

6993 DAIKOKYA 21.61% 248,866,690 146.93

2743 PIXEL 15.10% 140,113,860 26.32

2782 SERIA 13.27% 544,460,850 5.52

3667 ENISH 12.93% 203,641,860 12.51

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4485 JTOWER 31.38% 1,253,029,600 6.54

6034 MRT 29.42% 115,965,540 3.73

4597 SOLASIA 24.83% 726,260,350 76.25

4564 OTS 23.96% 590,718,140 79.65

2586 FRUTA 17.99% 3,012,434,260 25.99

4586 MEDRX 17.37% 225,599,130 23.07

4563 ANGES 13.77% 152,106,570 54.86

4881 FUNPEP 13.17% 665,290,890 12.92

3496 AZOOM 13.05% 104,674,700 10.64

7063 BIRDMAN 12.98% 330,610,570 8.52
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 6.47 4,924,490,900 5.16%

4689 LY CORP 2.58 486,698,910 2.99%

7201 NISSAN 2.56 2,141,647,630 4.22%

2413 M3 1.85 3,261,600,520 9.81%

8308 RESONA 1.83 3,006,280,500 6.38%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.77 734,563,710 5.26%

6273 SMC 1.59 7,754,842,700 6.72%

4188 MTBCM G 1.52 502,273,570 2.52%

6752 PANASNIC 1.49 2,390,955,350 5.53%

5020 ENEOS 1.46 1,091,527,840 2.62%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8424 FUYO-GL 4.40 136,338,950 5.56%

9435 HIKARIT 4.21 467,841,200 4.02%

6472 NTN 4.05 106,300,320 2.63%

2181 PERSOLHD 3.73 142,450,400 2.13%

8410 SEVEN BK 3.58 188,564,170 2.27%

3697 SHIFT 3.24 12,000,233,150 12.39%

7180 KYUSHUFG 3.24 361,516,360 6.09%

9505 HKRK-PW 2.81 101,171,210 3.38%

8111 GOLDWIN 2.69 107,380,820 3.45%

7211 MMC 2.62 387,024,620 2.56%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 450.57 1,921,497,120 89.13%

6740 JDI 170.19 455,604,550 21.26%

9424 JPN-COMM 20.14 156,913,150 9.60%

2353 NP-PARK 17.67 145,014,680 11.31%

3667 ENISH 12.51 203,641,860 12.93%

2492 INFOMART 10.99 246,702,420 10.06%

8714 SENSHUIK 10.31 181,608,660 8.20%

7383 NETPROHD 10.22 393,009,710 9.38%

5202 NP-SGLS 9.98 179,364,950 6.84%

8515 AIFUL 9.47 277,231,850 8.23%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9973 KOZOHD 189.50 386,415,020 48.43%

2134 KITAHAMA 181.45 198,688,610 32.40%

8836 RISE 159.60 161,109,360 31.27%

6993 DAIKOKYA 146.93 248,866,690 21.61%

8894 REVOLUTI 102.63 3,046,153,680 31.38%

4564 OTS 79.65 590,718,140 23.96%

4597 SOLASIA 76.25 726,260,350 24.83%

4563 ANGES 54.86 152,106,570 13.77%

5025 MERCURY 44.72 131,623,660 5.56%

9978 BUNKYODO 44.26 115,637,280 10.66%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 35.02 21,886,238,307 36.02%

1366 IF 225DI 12.77 834,010,682 14.22%

1459 RK 225DI 7.90 8,034,712,045 13.90%

1571 NFNKIV 6.88 469,838,537 12.49%

8952 JRE 5.37 1,256,303,300 12.48%

8976 DAIWAOF 5.32 247,823,000 13.19%

8963 INV 5.18 1,102,401,450 11.07%

3296 NP REIT 4.76 228,089,200 9.30%

8955 JPN-PRI 4.70 305,452,000 9.86%

3282 COMFORIA 4.60 383,949,500 11.65%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 170.19 455,604,550 21.26%

9424 JPN-COMM 20.14 156,913,150 9.60%

2353 NP-PARK 17.67 145,014,680 11.31%

2492 INFOMART 10.99 246,702,420 10.06%

8714 SENSHUIK 10.31 181,608,660 8.20%

7383 NETPROHD 10.22 393,009,710 9.38%

5202 NP-SGLS 9.98 179,364,950 6.84%

8515 AIFUL 9.47 277,231,850 8.23%

5344 MARUWA 8.52 905,124,000 7.08%

2317 SYSTENA 8.47 298,788,770 7.73%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 450.57 1,921,497,120 89.13%

9973 KOZOHD 189.50 386,415,020 48.43%

2134 KITAHAMA 181.45 198,688,610 32.40%

8836 RISE 159.60 161,109,360 31.27%

6993 DAIKOKYA 146.93 248,866,690 21.61%

8894 REVOLUTI 102.63 3,046,153,680 31.38%

9978 BUNKYODO 44.26 115,637,280 10.66%

2743 PIXEL 26.32 140,113,860 15.10%

6659 MEDIALNK 23.61 361,889,890 12.11%

2776 SHINTOHD 13.59 144,821,160 7.67%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4564 OTS 79.65 590,718,140 23.96%

4597 SOLASIA 76.25 726,260,350 24.83%

4563 ANGES 54.86 152,106,570 13.77%

5025 MERCURY 44.72 131,623,660 5.56%

4576 DWTI 37.41 110,755,930 8.71%

2586 FRUTA 25.99 3,012,434,260 17.99%

4883 MODALIS 25.21 336,410,830 10.73%

4586 MEDRX 23.07 225,599,130 17.37%

3070 JELYBEAN 16.46 165,995,360 6.20%

5242 EYEZ 13.64 105,797,290 3.16%

c©2024 Japannext. All rights reserved. Japannext is a financial instruments business operator registered to FSA and also a PTS operator authorized by FSA
under the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act in Japan. This material is provided for an informational purpose only. Japannext has no responsibilities
or warranties and excludes all liability (including for negligence) in relation to its content to the extent allowed by applicable laws.


